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Satisfaction of Completers-NExT TTS 2023_(R4.3) 

The Transition to Teaching survey was sent to 824 program graduates. We received 129 surveys back. Of these 

respondents, 104 were working as full-time teachers and, thus, qualified as program completers. 

The data tables, below, offer overall percentages. PEP has also disaggregated results by program/specialty area on 

pages 7-20. The disaggregated results do not differ substantively from the overall averages.  

2023 NExT Transition to Teaching Survey of AY 2021-2022 Program Completers  

(Administered in Spring/Summer 2023) 

Have you applied for a professional teaching license? # % 

Yes 119 92% 

No 10 8% 

  n = 129  
 

 

Please describe your current employment situation by choosing the appropriate response. # % 

Employed full-time in an educational setting 105 
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(n = 91)        

o. Use digital and interactive technologies to achieve 
instructional goals. 

43 32 13 3 

47% 35% 14% 3% 

(n = 91)        

p. Engage students in using a range of technology tools to 
achieve learning goals. 

40 34 14 3 

44% 37% 15% 3% 

(n = 91)        

q. Help students develop critical thinking processes. 35 38 16 2 

38% 42% 18% 2% 

(n = 91)        

r. Help students develop skills to solve complex problems. 33 37 19 2 

36% 41% 21% 2% 

(n = 91)        

s. Make interdisciplinary connections among core subjects. 35 38 15 2 

39% 42% 17% 2% 

(n = 90)      

3 53 53 83 8
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(n = 87)        

c. Collaborate with parents and guardians to support 
student learning. 

33 25 19 10 

38% 29% 22% 11% 

(n = 87)        

d. Collaborate with teaching colleagues to improve student 
performance. 

39 33 10 5 

45% 38% 11% 6% 

(n = 87)        

e. Use colleague feedback to support my development as a 
teacher. 

42 34 5 6 

48% 39% 6% 7% 

(n = 87)        

f. Uphold laws related to student rights and teacher 
responsibility. 

42 33 8 4 

48% 38% 9% 5% 

(n = 87)        
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(n = 88)        

b. Teachers have the necessary technology resources. 48 30 7 3 

55% 34% 8% 3% 

(n = 88)        

c. Teachers have appropriate instructional space. 52 26 7 3 

59% 30% 8% 3% 

(n = 88)        
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e. Differentiate instruction for students 
with IEPs and 504 plans. 

16 34% 13 28% 13 28% 5 11% 47 
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Elementary and Special Education (BSEd); Early Childhood Education and Early Childhood Special Education (BSEd), Special 
Education l 
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i. Provide students with meaningful 
feedback to guide next steps in 
learning. 

9 32% 13 46% 5 18% 1 4% 28 2 8
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h. 
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g. Act as an advocate for all 
students. 

12 44% 12 44% 3 11% 0 0% 27 


